
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Joe Carroll  

Friday 28th June – Sunday 14th July 2024 
 

 

Friday 28th June  

10:30 – 13:30, Official Opening of the new Education, Conservation and Research Centre, 

Fota Wildlife Park, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 29th June  

14:00 – 16:30 - Charleville Agricultural Show, Pike Cross, Ballyhea, Charleville. Mayor to 

Attend.  

Sunday 30th June  

16:00 – 17:30, 'DAFT' Doneraile Art FesT, Doneraile, Co. Cork. Cllr. Pat Hayes to Attend. 

Monday 1st July 

15:00 – 16:00, Photocall with Southern Star to Launch Partnership for Olympic Coverage, 

Kent Street, Clonakilty. Mayor to Attend.  

Tuesday 2nd July 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 3rd July 

13:15 – 16:15, Spike Island New Exhibition Launch: Entwined History, Spike Island, Mayor to 

Attend.  

Thursday 4th July 

No Appointments. 

 

 



Friday 5th July 

12:30 – 14:00, Cork City Sports Launch, Collins Barracks, Old Youghal Road, Cork. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Saturday 6th July 

16:00 – 17:30, Clonakilty Old Time Fair, The Imperative Hotel, Wolfe Tone Street, Clonakilty. 

Mayor to Attend.  

17:30 – 19:00. South of Ireland Band Championships 2024, Clonakilty. Mayor to Attend.  

Sunday 7th July 

No Appointments. 

Monday 8th July 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Council Chambers, County Hall, Blended Meeting, & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 9th July 

17:00 – 21:00, 70th Cork City Sports, MTU Athletics Stadium, Mayor to Attend.  

Wednesday 10th July 

No Appointments. 

Thursday 11th July 

No Appointments. 

Friday 12th July 

No Appointments. 

Saturday 13th July 

16:00 – 19:00, Esan Cultural Festival Ireland 2024, MTU Arena. Attendance to be confirmed.  

Sunday 14th July 

10:30 – 11:30, National Day of Commemoration Ceremony, Royal Hospital Kilmainham, 

Military Road, Dublin 8, Co. Dublin. Attendance to be confirmed.  

11:00 – 13:00, National Day of Commemoration, Fitzgerald’s Park, Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed.  

18:30 – 20:00, Volvo Cork Week 2024 Opening Ceremony, The Royal Yacht Club, 

Crosshaven. Attendance to be confirmed.  


